GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF   URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO 1020

ANSWERED ON    30.07.2010

BRTS IN CITIES UNDER JNNURM

1020 . Shri S. SEMMALAI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT  be pleased to state:- 

(a) the details of mission cities in which Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) has been taken up under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM) with details of projects cost and amenities provided thereunder; 

(b) whether the Government has proposed to extend Unified Metropolitan Transport Authority to other cities, in addition to existing the five cities; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): Details of projects on Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) approved for mission cities is annexed. These projects broadly envisage replication of metro rail facilities on the bus system. 

(b) & (c): The Government has formulated the National Urban Transport Policy (NUTP), 2006 which envisages setting up of Unified Metropolitan Transport Agency (UMTA) in all million plus cities to facilitate coordinated planning and implementation of urban transport programmes and projects and an integrated management of urban transport system. 

ANNEXURE
Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred question No.1020 for 30-7-2010 
	  
  
Sl. No. 
	Name of the State 
	Name of the City 
	Project Title 
	 Approved Cost
(Rs. in lakhs) 
	Date of Approval 
	Total ACA (Additional Central Assistance) Commitment (Rs. in lakh) 
	 ACA Released (Rs. in lakhs) 

	1 
	Andhra Pradesh 
	Vijayawada 
	Bus Rapid Transport System for Vijayawada (i) MG Road (II) Nujiveedu Road (iii) Eluru Road (iv) Route No.5 (v) S.N.Puram Road (vi) Loop Road 
	15,264.00 
	26-03-07 
	7,632.00 
	          3,816.00 

	2 
	Andhra Pradesh 
	Vishakhapatnam 
	Bus Rapid Transit System for Vishakhapatnam (i) Simhachalam Transit corridor including tunnel ( ii ) Pendurthi Transit Corridor 
	45,293.00 
	18-05-07 
	22,646.50 
	        11,323.26 

	3 
	Gujarat 
	Ahmedabad 
	Bus Rapid Transport System- Construction of 12 Km. long stretch (Stretch-1 of first phase) BRT Roadway and Carrying out detailed studies and engineering of remaining stretches 
	8,760.00 
	11-08-06 
	3,066.00 
	          2,299.50 

	4 
	Gujarat 
	Ahmedabad 
	Bus Rapid Transit System 
	40,572.00 
	6-10-06 
	14,200.20 
	        10,650.15 

	5 
	Gujarat 
	Ahmedabad 
	BRTS Phase-II for Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation 
	48,813.00 
	19-08-08 
	17,084.55 
	          4,271.00 

	6 
	Gujarat 
	Rajkot 
	Bus Rapid Transit System Phase I (Development of Blue Corridor Part I) 
	11,000.00 
	20-07-07 
	5,500.00 
	          4,125.00 

	7 
	Gujarat 
	Surat 
	Development of BRTS for Surat 
	     46,902.00 
	07-03-08 
	      23,451.00 
	          5,862.75 

	8 
	Madhya Pradesh 
	Bhopal 
	Pilot Corridor (New Market to University) for Bus Rapid Transit System (21.715 km long) 
	23,776.00 
	10-11-06 
	11,888.00 
	          2,972.00 

	9 
	Madhya Pradesh 
	Indore 
	Bus Rapid Transport System-PILOT PROJECT 
	9,845.00 
	11-08-06 
	4,922.50 
	          2,461.24 

	10 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	BRT Pilot project for Pune city (Katraj Swargate Hadapsar Route 13.6 Km) 
	10,313.50 
	11-08-06 
	5,156.75 
	          3,867.56 

	11 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	Bus Rapid Transit (Phase I) for Pune city 
	47,662.20 
	25-10-06 
	23,831.10 
	        17,871.44 

	12 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	Bus Rapid Transport system (Development of Infrastructure for Commonwealth Youth Games, 2008) 
	43,422.00 
	05-03-07 
	21,711.00 
	        16,283.25 

	13 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	BRTS Corridor for Mumbai Pune Highway (8.5 Kms) and Audh Rawet Road (14.5 Kms) Total (23 Kms) 
	31,214.00 
	28-12-07 
	15,607.00 
	        15,607.00 

	14 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	Improvement and Strengthening of New Alandi Road as BRT corridor for Pune (13.9 Km. from Vikrantwadi to Dighi-Octroi Naka) 
	3,703.00 
	19-08-08 
	1,851.50 
	             462.88 

	15 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	BRTS Corridor-Kalewadi-KSB Chowk to Dehu-Alandi Road ( Trunk Route 7)-PCMC 
	21,920.00 
	21-11-08 
	8,768.00 
	          2,192.00 

	16 
	Maharashtra 
	Pune 
	BRTS Corridor-Nashik Phata to Wakad ( Trunk Route No.9)-PCMC 
	20,682.00 
	21-11-08 
	8,272.80 
	          2,068.20 

	17 
	Rajasthan 
	Jaipur 
	BRTS project proposal (Package IB) from C zone Bypass corssing to Panipech via Sikar Road 
	7,519.00 
	20-07-07 
	3,759.50 
	          2,819.64 

	18 
	Rajasthan 
	Jaipur 
	Construction of Bus Rapid Transit System (Package 2) 
	14,400.00 
	28-12-07 
	7,200.00 
	          1,800.00 

	19 
	Rajasthan 
	Jaipur 
	BRTS (Package - IIIA & IIIB), Jaipur 
	26,035.94 
	14-01-09 
	13,017.96 
	          3,254.49 

	20 
	West Bengal 
	Kolkata 
	BRTS from Ultadanga to Goria in Kolkata Metropolitan Area 
	25,291.00 
	16-06-10 
	8,851.85 
	                    0.00   


  

